01-04-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

01-26-2001



101594813

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

/, / RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
1 - 1	nveyance Type Assignment License			
	, resignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Veterinary Centers of America,	Inc. 092000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership 🛣 Corporation 🔲 Association			
Other				
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Deleware			
Receiving Party	k if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Vicar Operating, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard				
Address (line 2) Suite 1000				
Address (line 3) Santa Monica	California 90405			
Individual General Partnership Lim	State/Country Zip Code ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment i			
	document from Assignment.) Deleware			
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0531-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name				
Address				
Address (line 1)		***************************************		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-728-3250				
Name Peter M. Eichler				
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer	& Feld, L.L.P.			
Address (line 2) 2029 Century Park East, 26th Floor				
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, California 90067-3010				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	ument # 6		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registr	• '			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)		
	2158991 20	2077356		
	2296195 22	242237		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-1500				
Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original de indicated herein.	ocument. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as		
Dotor M. Fichler	\mathcal{N}			
Peter M. Eichler Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>1/4/01</u> Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0452 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, VETERINARY CENTERS OF AMERICA, INC., located at 3420 Ocean Park

Boulevard, Suite 1000, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks

and registrations as shown on the attached Schedule (such trademarks and registrations referred to

collectively hereafter as "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, VICAR OPERATING, INC. located at 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite

1000, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and all

rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to said

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and all claims

arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademark.

VETERINARY CENTERS OF

AMERICA, IX

Name:

ROBERT L. ANTIN

Title: CEO/PRESIDENT

Date: $q_2 = 00$

VICAR OPPARATING, INC.

Name: Ru

RUBERT L. ANTIN

Date:

9-20-00

K:\pmeichle\Veterinary\AsgmtOfTMs9-18-00.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
3 Animal Logo	2158991	May 19, 1998
ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS	2077136	July 8, 1997
ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS & Design	2077356	July 8, 1997
CARE FOR THE HEART OF YOUR FAMILY	2296195	November 30, 1999
FAMILY PET	2242237	April 27, 1999

ichle\Veterinary\Schedule9-18-00.doc

RECORDED: 01/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0454